
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, California.

C-4
1'1\ I NCll'Al. LJEPUTJESCHARLES PARKIN

City Attorney

MICHAELJ. MAIS
Assistant Cil1JAt/onley

MONTE H. MACHIT
Assistant City At/orney

October 9,2018

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to authorize the City Manager to execute a First Amendment
to Agreement No. 34991 with the firm of Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud &
Romo, for legal services in the matter entitled Thomas Gonzales, an individual
v. City of Long Beach Case Number NC053533.

DISCUSSION

The City Council is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute an
amendment to agreement with the firm of Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo
for an additional $200,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $515,000.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

MHM:pxo A18-02051
\\clbctyattornex.\g:yp1'ffi1~c~w~M'!&ytl~'f&;'&..'mWl!f\.11l..00i>1~(tong Beach, California 90802-4664 (562)57(}-2200Pax (562) 436-1579

}\IoJ'k"I'"Compenstttion EighthFJoor (562) 570-2245 Fax(562) 570-2220

Gary J.Andmoll
Char/esM. Gale
Anile C. Laltime

DEPUTIES

C. Geoffrey Allred

RicTmrd P.AtltTtony
WiI/iamR. Baerg
LaTaslla N. Cony
Hafell R. jenkin«
Mm.;ca J. KiT"ita

Nicholas T.Masero
DawlIA. McIntosll
Barbam J. Mctigue
Lmmm E. Misajon
Katrina R. Pickett

Howard D. Russell

Anura D. Sanchez
VidoriaA Silcox

LindaT, VlI

AmyR. Webber
Theodore B. Zinger


